REV. 1.0.0 8/28/03
Features
• Cable drivers for Peritel (SCART), Enhanced Video
Connector (EVC), and standard video connectors, 75
Ω
cable drivers for CV, S-video, and RGB
• 7.1MHz cutoffs CV, RGB, and S-video, NTSC or PAL

 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Mechanical Dimensions Inches (Millimeters)
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package
ML6429CS-1 0°C to 70°C 24 Pin SOIC (S24)
SEATING PLANE
0.291 - 0.301
(7.39 - 7.65)
PIN 1 ID
0.398 - 0.412
(10.11 - 10.47)
0.600 - 0.614
(15.24 - 15.60)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.022 - 0.042
(0.56 - 1.07)
0.095 - 0.107
(2.41 - 2.72)
0.005 - 0.013
(0.13 - 0.33)
0.090 - 0.094
(2.28 - 2.39)
24
0.009 - 0.013
(0.22 - 0.33)
0° - 8°
1
0.024 - 0.034
(0.61 - 0.86)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S24
24-Pin SOIC